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sand & red rock

red rock
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sand & red bed

red bed & salt
anhydrite & shale
shale & sand :
anhydrite‘& shale

anhydrite, shale & red bed

anhydrite
anhydrite & lime
anhydrite .
anhydrite & sand
anhydrite & lime
anhydrite & shale
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chalk & lime

sand & chalky lime
chalk & lime

shale & chalky lime
chalky lime

shale & chalky lime
shale & lime
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lime & shale, some chalk ,

lime
lime & shale-

lime & shale, some chert

lime & shale

shale & broken lime-
lime, shale & chert
lime

lime-“& shale .
lime, shale & chert
lime & shale

-broken lime

lime & shale

lime

shale & chalky lime
shale & lime .

lime

- shale

coring .

shale & sand streaks
shale & some sand
lime & shale
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430
560
590
800
950
1420
1505
1648
1840
1971
2225
2340
2390
2515
2578

2668 -

2720
2865
2945

2977

3033
- 3054
3145
3294
3365
3365
3658
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Lovell . w410
ansing : L5544
Skiatook ‘ 5003
Cherokee oo 5397
A_toka—Morrow . 5701
Morrow sand - 5729
Mississippian 5811
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3870

3870
3906
4010
h155
4226
4328

4398

LL76
L56k
4610
4780

L872 -

L950

2003

5073 -
5688 -

5717
2727
2733

58l

5870 -

5921,

Perf, 4 JSPF/5740-~66, fracked w/

'20,000 gal kerosene, 30,000# sand,

preceded by 500 gals., mud acid.



